

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.11969 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.11969 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 and waives further notice. He seeks time to obtain instructions and make submissions. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent No.2 and waives further notice. He seeks time to obtain instructions and make submissions. Learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks time to obtain instructions and make submissions. List on 29.06.2026. Meanwhile, the parties to this Writ Petition are directed to maintain <i>status quo</i> obtaining as on date in all respects. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP